FORM PTO-1594 (M fied) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 Legals:tar
TM05/REV03

8.23.00

RE( TF 09-18-2000

| Dock | cet : | No |
|------|-------|----|
|      |       |    |

|  | <br> | <br> |  |
|--|------|------|--|
|  |      |      |  |

101459355 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and

| To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.                                  | riease record trie attached original documents or copy thereof. |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):                       |  |  |  |
| World Web Limited   |   |  |  |  |
| 906 King Street   | Name: worldweb.net, Inc.  |  |  |  |
| Alexandria, Virginia 22314  | Internal Address:   |  |  |  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   | Street Address: 44 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 100                |  |  |  |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   | Cibu Alamandaia Chata MA 71D 02214                              |  |  |  |
|   | City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314                           |  |  |  |
| ☐ Other   | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship                                     |  |  |  |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   | ☐ Association   |  |  |  |
|   | ☐ General Partnership   |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | ☐ Limited Partnership   |  |  |  |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   |   |  |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement 🛛 Change of Name   | ☐ Other   |  |  |  |
| ☐ Other   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic   |  |  |  |
|   | designation is  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: April 24, 2000  | (Designations must be a separate document from                  |  |  |  |
|   | Additional name(s) & address(es)                                |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):                                      |   |  |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)                                |  |  |  |
| 75/647,006  | 2,359,771   |  |  |  |
| 75/637,019  | 2,007,771   |  |  |  |
| 75/654,457  |   |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers  | ☐ Yes 🏿 No  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved.     |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| Name: Pamela C. Gavin, Esq.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00                          |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP  |   |  |  |  |
|   | ☑ Enclosed  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
|   | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                   |  |  |  |
| Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street                                    | 8. Deposit account number:                                      |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |
| <u> </u>  |   |  |  |  |
| City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219-  |   |  |  |  |
| 4030  |   |  |  |  |
| 09/18/2000 JJALLAH2 00000299 75647006   | JSE THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 0P<br>02 FC:482 75.00 0P  |   |  |  |  |
| Statement and signature.  |   |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information                          | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  |  |  |  |
| of the original document.   |   |  |  |  |
| Pamela C. Gavin   | August 3, 2000  |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature Date  |  |  |  |
|   | 4   |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages including of  | Cover sneet, attachments, and TDARELL DK                        |  |  |  |

**REEL: 002139 FRAME: 0145** 

McGuireWoods LLP
One James Center
901 East Carv Street
Richmond, VA 23219-4030
Phone: 804.775.1000
Fax: 804.775.1061
www.mcguirewoods.com

Pamela C. Gavin

pgavin@mcguirewoods.com Direct: 804.775.7368 Direct Fax: 804.698.2058



August 23, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D. C. 20231

> Recordation of Name Change Our Ref. No. 2021480-0003

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, a copy of the Certificate of Amendment reflecting the change of name from World Web Limited to worldweb.net, Inc. Also enclosed is our check for \$115.00 for the cost of this recordation. Please charge our Deposit Account No. 13-0437 for any additional fees which may be required or credit our account for any overpayment.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Pamela C. Gavin

Fim ( Dain

eew

Enclosures

**RECORDED: 08/23/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002139 FRAME: 0146